Explosion Proof Servo Motors
2 1
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.
• This document and other information from Parker-Hannifi n Corporation, its subsidiaries and authorized
distributors provide product or system options for further investigation by users having technical expertise.
• The user, through its own analysis and testing, is solely responsible for making the fi nal selection of the system

EX Motors - CE Marked
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Order example EX 3 10 E A P B 1 2 0 1
1 Product Series
EX ATEX servo motor Zone 1
2 Motor size
3 70 mm square
4 92 mm square
6 120 mm square
8 155 mm square
3 Motor length
10 up to 60 depending on size
4 Fixed code
E ATEX/IECEx motor
5 Feedback sensor
A 2 pole resolver (standard)
K Without feedback sensor
R Absolute single turn HIPERFACE SKS36 Encoder (128 periods/rev)
S Absolute multiturn HIPERFACE SKM36 Encoder (128 periods/rev)
6 Torque/Speed characteristics
...
see table "Technical data"
7 Painting
B Black RAL9005
8 Electric connection
1 Cable gland
9 Brake
2 Motor without brake (standard) + thermal switch sensor
5 Motor with brake + thermal switch sensor
10 Ingress protection level
0 IP64 (standard)
1 IP65
11 Shaft end
0 Smooth shaft (standard)
1 Key shaft
17
Explosion Proof Servo Motor - EX Series
EX Servo Motors - Cables
(1) The 3 last digits indicate cable length in meters ± 5 % max
For non-standard length cable with length different from: 3/4/5/10/15/20/25/30/40/50m please contact us.
Example CC3UA1D1R0015: power cable, length = 15 m
For connecting other drives please see the technical manual
Drive
Cable reference (1)
Current ≤ 12 A @40°C
Current ≤ 9 A @60°C
Current ≤ 24 A @40°C
Current ≤ 17 A @60°C
PSD1 CP1UQ1D1R0xxx CP1UQ2D1R0xxx
Compax3 CC3UQ1D1R0xxx CC3UQ2D1R0xxx
SLVDN CS5UQ1D1R0xxx CS5UQ2D1R0xxx
AC890 CS4UQ1D1R0xxx CS4UQ2D1R0xxx
AC30 CS7UQ1D1R0xxx CS7UQ2D1R0xxx
Drive
Cable reference (1)
2 pole resolver Hiperface
PSD1 CP1UA1D1R0xxx -
Compax3 CC3UA1D1R0xxx CC3UR1D1R0xxx
SLVDN CS5UA1D1R0xxx -
AC890 CS4UA1D1R0xxx -
AC30 CS7UA1D1R0xxx
Motor cable
Feedback cable
Cables
18
Explosion Proof Servo Motor
EX Servo Motors - UL Approved for Explosive Atmospheres
Motor
Rated

EX Motors - UL Marked
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Order example EX 3 10 U A U R 1 2 1 0
1 Product Series
EX Atex servo motor Zone 1
2 Motor size
3 70 mm square
4 92 mm square
6 120 mm square
8 155 mm square
3 Motor length
10 up to 60 depending on size
4 Fixed code
U UL Standard
5 Feedback sensor
A 2 pole resolver (standard)
K Without feedback sensor
R Absolute single turn HIPERFACE SKS36 Encoder (128 periods/rev)
S Absolute multiturn HIPERFACE SKM36 Encoder (128 periods/rev)
6 Torque/Speed characteristics
...
see table "Technical data"
7 Fixed code
R
8 Electric connection
1 Tapped holes
9 Brake
2 Motor without brake + thermal switch sensor (standard)
5 Motor with Brake + thermal switch sensor
10 Ingress protection level
1 IP65
11 Shaft end
0 Smooth shaft (standard)
1 Key shaft
Order Code
23
L
L/2
F
Explosion Proof Servo Motor - EX Series
Additional Information
Feedback Sensors
2 poles resolver - option A
• Accuracy: ±10' max
• Transformation ratio: 0.5 ±5 %
• Max. operating speed: 17 000 min-1
• Working temperature range: -55...+155 °C
Single turn / Multiturn absolute encoder HIPERFACE SKS/SKM36 - option R/S
• Number of sine/cosine periods per revolution: 128
• Absolute position per revolution: 4096 (12 bits)
• Number of absolutely encodable revolutions: 4096 (SKM36)
• Max. operating speed SKS36: 12 000 min-1
• Max. operating speed SKM36: 9000 min-1
• Working temperature range: -20...+110 °C
Additional Information
Shaft Loads for CE and UL Motors
Type Max. shaft load F [N]
EX310 100
EX430 500
EX630 500
EX860 250
Maximum load acceptable on the shaft
The values written in the table are given for a load placed on the middle of the shaft like the picture below.